
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Task 1: Site Investigation 9 days Mon 8/26/19 Thu 9/5/19
2 Task 1.1: Field Visit and Preliminary

Assessment
5 days Mon 8/26/19 Fri 8/30/19

3 Task 1.1.1: Topographic Maps 2 days Mon 8/26/19 Tue 8/27/19
4 Task 1.1.2: Aerial Maps 1 day Mon 8/26/19 Mon 8/26/19
5 Task 1.1.3: Precipitation Data 5 days Mon 8/26/19 Fri 8/30/19
6 Task 1.2: Soil Assessment 4 days Mon 9/2/19 Thu 9/5/19 3,4,5
7 Task 1.3: Flow Measurement 76 days Mon 5/13/19 Mon 8/26/19
8 Task 2: Basin Delineation 9 days Mon 9/2/19 Thu 9/12/19
9 Task 2.1: Major Basin 2 days Mon 9/2/19 Tue 9/3/19 3,4,5

10 Task 2.2: Sub-Basins for Weighted 
Curve Number

3 days Fri 9/6/19 Tue 9/10/19 6,9,3,4,5

11 Task 2.2: Micro-Basins Based on 
Surface Type

5 days Fri 9/6/19 Thu 9/12/19 6,9,3,4,5

12 Task 3: Runoff Routing 12 days Wed 8/28/19 Thu 9/12/19
13 Task 3.1: Time of Concentration Path 

Delineation
5 days Wed 8/28/19 Tue 9/3/19 3,4

14 Task 3.2 Time of Concentration 5 days Fri 9/6/19 Thu 9/12/19 13,6
15 Task 4: Centroid Analysis 5 days Fri 9/13/19 Thu 9/19/19
16 5 days Fri 9/13/19 Thu 9/19/19 9,11
17 Task 5: Curve Numbers 10 days Fri 9/13/19 Thu 9/26/19
18 Task 5.1: Weighted Curve Number 

Calculation for Sub-Basins
4 days Fri 9/13/19 Wed 9/18/19 13,14

19 Task 5.2: Curve Numbers for 
Micro-Basins

10 days Fri 9/13/19 Thu 9/26/19 13,14

20 Task 6: Runoff Volumes 21 days Thu 9/19/19 Thu 10/17/19
21 Task 6.1: Runoff Calculations Using 

Weighted Curve Numbers
5 days Thu 9/19/19 Wed 9/25/19 6,9,11,13,14,18

22 Task 6.2: Runoff Calculations Using 
Micro-Basin Curve Numbers

15 days Fri 9/27/19 Thu 10/17/19 6,9,11,13,14,19

23 Task 7: HEC-HMS Model 19 days Wed 8/28/19 Mon 9/23/19
24 Task 7.1: Data Input 17 days Wed 8/28/19 Thu 9/19/19
25 Task 7.1.1: Soil Assessment Input 5 days Fri 9/13/19 Thu 9/19/19 6,9,11
26 Task 7.1.2: Runoff Routing 5 days Wed 8/28/19 Tue 9/3/19 3,4
27 Task 7.1.3: Topographic Map 5 days Wed 8/28/19 Tue 9/3/19 3
28 Task 7.2: Running HEC-HMS Model 2 days Fri 9/20/19 Mon 9/23/19 25,26,27
29 Task 7.3: Create Hydrographs 3 days Fri 9/6/19 Tue 9/10/19
30 Task 7.3.1: 2-yr Storm Hydrograph 3 days Fri 9/6/19 Tue 9/10/19 5,3,6,7

31 Task 7.3.2: 10-yr Storm Hydrograph 3 days Fri 9/6/19 Tue 9/10/19 5,3,6,7

32 Task 7.3.3: 100-yr Storm 
Hydrograph

3 days Fri 9/6/19 Tue 9/10/19 5,3,6,7

33 Task 8: Bench Model Simulation 9 days Mon 8/26/19 Thu 9/5/19
34 Task 8.1: Creation of Physical Model 2 days Mon 8/26/19 Tue 8/27/19 3SS
35 Task 8.2: Physical Model Storm 

Simulation
2 days Wed 8/28/19 Thu 8/29/19 34

36 Task 8.3: Generate Hydrographs from 
Results

5 days Fri 8/30/19 Thu 9/5/19 35

37 Task 9: Evaluation of Results 21 days Tue 9/24/19 Tue 10/22/19
38 Task 9.1: Compare HEC-HMS Results 

to Known Storm Events
3 days Tue 9/24/19 Thu 9/26/19 28,30,31,32

39 Task 9.2: Compare Simulation to 
Runoff Volume Results

3 days Fri 10/18/19 Tue 10/22/19 36,21,22

40 Task 10: Project Impacts 15 days Wed 10/23/19 Tue 11/12/19
41 Task 10.1: Economic Impacts 15 days Wed 10/23/19 Tue 11/12/19 38,39
42 Task 10.2: Social Impacts 15 days Wed 10/23/19 Tue 11/12/19 38,39
43 Task 10.3: Environmental Impacts 15 days Wed 10/23/19 Tue 11/12/19 38,39
44 Task 11: Project Deliverables 78 days Mon 8/26/19 Wed 12/11/19
45 Task 11.1 30% Submittal 22 days Mon 8/26/19 Tue 9/24/19
46 Task 11.1.1: 30% Report 22 days Mon 8/26/19 Tue 9/24/19 3SS,4SS,5SS,9FF,11FF,13FF,14FF,6FF,16FF,30FF,31FF,32FF
47 Task 11.1.2: 30% Presentation 22 days Mon 8/26/19 Tue 9/24/19 46FF
48 Task 11.2: 60% Submittal 25 days Wed 9/25/19 Tue 10/29/19
49 Task 11.2.1: 60% Report 25 days Wed 9/25/19 Tue 10/29/19 18FF,25FF,26FF,27FF,28FF,16FF,46,47,21FF,34FF,35FF,36FF,19FF
50 Task 11.2.2: 60% Presentation 25 days Wed 9/25/19 Tue 10/29/19 49FF
51 Task 11.3: 90% Submittal 20 days Wed 10/30/19 Tue 11/26/19
52 Task 11.3.1: 90% Report 20 days Wed 10/30/19 Tue 11/26/19 41FF,42FF,43FF,49,50,38FF,30FF,31FF,32FF,39FF
53 Task 11.3.2: 90% Website 20 days Wed 10/30/19 Tue 11/26/19 52FF
54 Task 11.4: Final Submittal 11 days Wed 11/27/19 Wed 12/11/19
55 Task 11.4.1: Final Report 11 days Wed 11/27/19 Wed 12/11/19 52,53,60FF,61FF,62FF,63FF,64FF,65FF,66FF
56 Task 11.4.2: Final Presentation 8 days Wed 11/27/19 Fri 12/6/19 55SS
57 Task 11.4.3: Final Website 6 days Wed 11/27/19 Wed 12/4/19 55SS,56SS
58 Task 12: Project Management 78 days Mon 8/26/19 Wed 12/11/19
59 Task 12.1: Meetings 78 days Mon 8/26/19 Wed 12/11/19
60 Task 12.1.1: Client Meetings 78 days Mon 8/26/19 Wed 12/11/19 3SS
61 Task 12.1.2: Technical Advisor 

Meetings
78 days Mon 8/26/19 Wed 12/11/19 3SS

62 Task 12.1.3: Grading Instructor 
Meetings

78 days Mon 8/26/19 Wed 12/11/19 3SS

63 Task 12.1.4: Team Meetings 78 days Mon 8/26/19 Wed 12/11/19 3SS
64 Task 12.2: Coordination 78 days Mon 8/26/19 Wed 12/11/19 3SS
65 Task 12.3: Schedule Management 78 days Mon 8/26/19 Wed 12/11/19 3SS
66 Task 12.4: Resource Management 78 days Mon 8/26/19 Wed 12/11/19 3SS
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